
CONTENTS

FOREWORD xv

PART I ELEMENTARY THERMODYNAMICS

1 Introduction 3
2 Basic Concepts 7
3 T.e First Law of Thermodynamics 22
4 Thermodynamic Equilibrium 30
5 The Second Law of Thermodynamics. 34
6 Temperature and Heat 37
7 Energy and the First Law 46
8 Force 55
9 Simple Systems. 64

10 Motion and Gravity. 90
11 Dimensions and Units 99
12 The First Law for Bulk Flow through an Open System 108
13 Heat Engines and the Second Law. 121
14 Reversibility 128
15 Thermodynamic Temperature Scales 145
16 Entropy 153
17 Availability Functions. 162
18 The Second Law for Bulk Flow through an Open System 174
19 Relations Between Properties of a Simple System 183
20 The Phase Rule 192
21 Systems of One Component. 199
22 The Perfect Gas 211
23 Equation of State for a One-Component System. 231
24 Development of the Equation of State. 250
25 Multicomponent Systems . 259
26 Chemical Potential and the Gibbs Equation 268
27 Mixtures of Gases 282

xiii



xiv Contents

28 Vapor Pressure of Liquids
29 Ideal Solutions
30 Chemical Reactions and Chemical Equilibrium

303
311
323

PART II GENERAL THERMODYNAMICS

31 Thermodynamic Systems and Thermodynamic States
32 The Law of Stable Equilibrium.
33 Normal and Special Systems
34 Corollaries to the Second Law.
35 The Criterion of Equilibrium.
36 Temperature
37 The Criteria of Four Kinds of Equilibrium
38 Alternative Criteria of Equilibrium
39 Alternative Criteria of Stable Equilibrium
40 Equilibrium of Heterogeneous Systems
41 Nonideal Solutions
42 Solutions of Electrolytes.
43 Systems in Gravity Fields.
44 Systems in Electrostatic and Electromagnetic Fields.
45 Equilibrium of Ionized Gases
46 The Third Law
47 Thermodynamics and Relativity
48 Statistics of Ensembles
49 Introduction to Thermodynamics of Irreversible Flow

Processes
50 Diffusion
51 Thermoelectricity.
52 Thermionic Phenomena.

355
367
374
378
385
397
416
427
445
467
483
494
509
518
550
566
578
589

628
658
675
695

ApPENDIX A

ApPENDIX B

ApPENDIX C

ApPENDIX D

ApPENDIX E

ApPENDIX F

ApPENDIX G

Steam Tables as a Source of Data 715
Thermodynamics of Power and Refrigeration 723
Condition for Stability 753
The Principles of Quantum Mechanics 754
Molecular Arrival Rate 761
Enthalpies and Free Energies of Formation at 25°C 762
Answers to Problems 763

INDEX. 771

J FOREWORD

1 Object. The object of this forew
of exposition found in the followir
stated only in terms of the history c
which will be briefly and critically re

2 Early History. The beginnings
(

operational approach to the concel
about the year 1600. A friend of Ga
"Galileo took a glass vessel about tht
the width of a straw and about .two:
in his hands and turned the glass up
water contained in another vessel; :
water rose in the tube to the height c
this instrument he used to investig
Because of variations in atmosphe
could be used for comparing tempe
time.

Thermometers were improved fn
century. In France Jean Rey devi
with bulb and stem, although the ste
Duke Ferdinand II of Tuscany, on
Academy of Experiment, invented t
These instruments were put to clinic
eggs), and meteorological (weather)

Inventors of the thermometer wen
would measure a quantity as yet unl
of hotness and coldness were invol
thermometer would indicate the sa]
and a block of copper exposed to
though these two blocks seemed to
sense of touch. An equilibrium
namely, that all bodies exposed t
ultimately attain a uniform degree of
the senses.


	page 1
	Images
	Image 1

	Titles
	CONTENTS 
	FOREWORD 
	xv 
	PART I 
	ELEMENTARY THERMODYNAMICS 
	1 Introduction 3 
	xiii 


	page 2
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2

	Titles
	xiv 
	Contents 
	28 Vapor Pressure of Liquids 
	PART II GENERAL THERMODYNAMICS 
	31 Thermodynamic Systems and Thermodynamic States 
	Steam Tables as a Source of Data 715 
	INDEX. 
	771 
	J FOREWORD 



