CONTENTS

FOREWO	RD	XV
Part I	Elementary Thermodynamics	
1	Introduction	3
2	Basic Concepts	7
3	The First Law of Thermodynamics	22
4	Thermodynamic Equilibrium	30
5	The Second Law of Thermodynamics	34
6	Temperature and Heat	37
7	Energy and the First Law	46
8	Force	55
9	Simple Systems.	64
10	Motion and Gravity	90
11	Dimensions and Units	99
12	The First Law for Bulk Flow through an Open System	108
13	Heat Engines and the Second Law	121
14	Reversibility	128
15	Thermodynamic Temperature Scales	145
16	Entropy	153
17	Availability Functions	162
18	The Second Law for Bulk Flow through an Open System	174
19	Relations Between Properties of a Simple System	183
20	The Phase Rule	192
21	Systems of One Component	199
22	The Perfect Gas	211
23	Equation of State for a One-Component System	231
24	Development of the Equation of State	250
25	Multicomponent Systems	259
26	Chemical Potential and the Gibbs Equation	268
27	Mixtures of Gases	282
		xiii

	Contonto
XIV	Contents

28	Vapor Pressure of Liquids	•	•		•	•			303
29	Ideal Solutions								311
30	Chemical Reactions and Che	emic	al	Equ	ilib	riu	m		323

Part II General Thermodynamics

31	Thermodynamic Systems and Thermodynamic	: Sta	ites		355
32	The Law of Stable Equilibrium				367
33	Normal and Special Systems				374
34	Corollaries to the Second Law	•	• • •		378
35	The Criterion of Equilibrium			•	385
36	Temperature	•			397
37	The Criteria of Four Kinds of Equilibrium				416
38	Alternative Criteria of Equilibrium			•	427
39	Alternative Criteria of Stable Equilibrium			•	445
40	Equilibrium of Heterogeneous Systems .			•	467
41	Nonideal Solutions			•	483
42	Solutions of Electrolytes			•	494
43	Systems in Gravity Fields			•	509
44	Systems in Electrostatic and Electromagnetic	Field	ds.	•	518
45	Equilibrium of Ionized Gases				550
46	The Third Law	•			566
47	Thermodynamics and Relativity	•			578
48	Statistics of Ensembles			•	589
49	Introduction to Thermodynamics of Irreve	rsib	le F	low	
	Processes	•		•	628
50	Diffusion			•	658
51	Thermoelectricity	•			675
52	Thermionic Phenomena	•		•	695
Δρφενιου	x A Steam Tables as a Source of Data				715
	x B Thermodynamics of Power and Refriger	atior	· ·	•	723
	$\mathbf{x} \mathbf{C}$ Condition for Stability		• •	•	753
	x D The Principles of Quantum Mechanics	•	• •	•	754
APPENDI	x F Molecular Arrival Rate	•	• •		761
A PPENDI	x E Enthalpies and Free Energies of Format	ion	 at 2	5°C	762
APPENDI	x G Answers to Problems				763
		•		•	
Index .					771